



103025120

Sir: Please Record the Attached Original Document(s) or Copy Thereof.

RECOR

1. Name of Conveying Partyies (Assignors):

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Tr.

1. MASON, Paul L. II

Attorney Docket 170. 2343-0419

Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached? 🗌 YES 🔀 NO

TITLE OF INVENTION ADJUSTABLE STORAGE RACK FOR A VENDING MACHINE

2. SPRANKLE, David A.

2. Party(ies) (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest:

Name and Address	Automated Merchandising Systems Inc.	
	255 West Burr Boulevard	
	Kearneysville, WV 25430	

Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO

3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):

Assignment of:	🖾 Whole	Part Interest
Original	Facsimile/Photocopy	Change of Name
Verified Translation	Security	Merger

Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: December 10, 2004 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith:

4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO

Appl. Serial No.	Docket No.	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1	Patent No.	Issue Date	1 st Inventor if not in Item 1
11/008,100	2543-0419				

 5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: Brian Siritzky, Esq. Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 	 7. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents 0 = Total 1 8. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$ 40 <u>PREVIOUSLY PAID</u> <u>ON DECEMBER 10, 2004 (see</u> Doc # 102907963A)
6. Attorney Docket: 2543-0419	 If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under Order No.: 2543-0419

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

11. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.



Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor Arlington, VA 22203 Main: (703) 894-6400 FAX: (703) 894-6430

ully submitte Re By: Brian Siritzky Registration No.: 37,497

Date: June 17, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0470



ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ORIGIN PATENT APPLICATION

Atty. Dkt. No. 2543-0419

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, **Paul L. Mason II** and **David A. SPRANKLE** (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention known as **ADJUSTABLE STORAGE RACK FOR A VEN DING MACHINE**, for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America was executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS Automated Merchandising Systems Inc. ("AMS"), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 255 West Burr Boulevard, Keameysville, West Virginia 25430, (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein:

AND WHEREAS the undersigned acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the application and to all continuations, divisions, substitutes, and reissues thereof, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE. for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; ASSIGNOR agrees that the attorney of record in said application shall have and shall hereinafter act only on behalf of and represent only said ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNTE.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordution of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned signatures.

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

Paul L. Mason II

Jarry Barbour 12/10/04

- and a front x 10/10/04

Sausta toute 12/10/04

David A. Sprankle

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0471

P.05

RECORDED: 12/10/2004